CAL
CENTRIFUGAL FANS
STANDARD AND ATEX
CAL
PRODUCT FACTS
PRODUCT
A robustly built centrifugal fan of the
medium pressure type for operation in

F
E
E₂
H
*1
Ø
D
E₁
M B J F₁
ADuct boss
A B ØD E
E1
E2 F F1 G G1
M
132-160-180 200-225 250 Pos 0 Pos 90 Pos 180 Pos 270
CAL-400 400 286 315 420 864 340 471 302 375 272 55 110 53 53*9
CAL-630 630 441 500 644*3 1219 564*4 737 470 591 429 64 64
CAL-710 710 497 560 708 1095 1275 628 835 536 667 483 64 64 64 53
CAL-800 800 560 630 780 1340 700 936 600 752 544 53
CAL-900 900 630 710 860 1410 1410*5 1486 780 1053 670  845 612 66 66 66
CAL-1000 1000 700 800 925 1480 846 1170 745 939 680 66 66
CAL-1120 1120 784 900 1016 1795 956 1310 845 1048 762 53
H J
Weights
[kg] *2
Pos 0 Pos 90 Pos 180 Pos 270

E
E₂
H
*1
Ø
D
E₁
M B J F₁
ADuct boss
A B ØD E
E1 (as to motor sizes)
E2 F F1 G G1
M (as to fan positions)
132-160-180 200-225 250-280 Pos 0 Pos 90 Pos 180 Pos 270
CAL-400 400 202 315 420 780 340 471 302 375 272 55 110 53 53
CAL-500 500 245 400 540 841 460 585 376 470 340 55 53 55
CAL-630 630 309 500 644 887*3 1087 564 737 470 591 429 140 140*4 53
CAL-710 710 348 560 708 1126 628 835 536 665 483 64 53
CAL-800*5 800 486 630 780 1342 700 941 604 749 544 114 53
CAL-900 900 441 710 860 1440 1391 780 1058 675 845 612 53 174 114